Goyal & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm
Registration Number: 000024), appointed by the Board
of Directors of the Company as Cost Auditor to conduct
audit of the cost records of the Company, as applicable,
for the Financial Year ending March 31, 2026, amounting
to Rs. 1,45,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Five Thousand
Only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of
out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with
the aforesaid audit, be and is hereby approved and
ratified.”

5.	 To consider, and if thought fit, pass the following resolution 
as Ordinary Resolution:

[...]

certificate issued by the ICSI and are eligible for appointment 
as Secretarial Auditor and not disqualified for the proposed 
appointment, under the Act read with the rules made 
thereunder, Listing Regulations and applicable SEBI circulars.

It is proposed to pay fee of Rs. 1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh 
Fifty Thousand) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of  
out-of-pocket expenses to RMG for the Financial Year  
2025-26, for conducting secretarial audit of the Company.  
The remuneration of RMG for the remaining period of  
their term shall be fixed by the Board of Directors from time